

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC2013-992

LEON KOPEL,
Petitioner,

L.T. Case No.: 3D11-536

vs.

BERNARDO KOPEL and
ENRIQUE KOPEL,
Respondents.

On Discretionary Review Of A Decision Of The
District Court of Appeal, Third District

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

SCOTT JAY FEDER, P.A.
Scott Jay Feder, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0359300
4649 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Suite 402
Coral Gables, FL 33146
Telephone: (305) 669-0060
Facsimile: (305) 669-4220
Email: scottj8@aol.com
Secondary: taylor.lemus@gmail.com

Counsel for Respondent Enrique Kopel

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTRODUCTION AND JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	18
ARGUMENT ON APPEAL.	21
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT FOLLOWED THE PROPER RULE OF LAW; THIS COURT LACKS JURISDICTION AS NO CONFLICT EXISTS - THE NEW PLEADING STATED TOTALLY NEW, DISTINCT AND DIFFERENT FACTS AND CLAIMS, THUS NO RELATION BACK AND THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS RAN	22
II. THE ERROR, IF ANY, WAS HARMLESS GIVEN THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT ANY OF PETITIONER’S CLAIMS	31
III. THE FINAL JUDGMENT WAS BASED ON INCONSISTENT VERDICTS	32
IV. THE PETITIONER VIOLATED THE MOTION IN LIMINE AND INJECTED THE WEALTH OF THE RESPONDENT INTO TRIAL WHICH WAS HARMFUL ERROR	35

CONCLUSION.	38
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	40
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Armiger v. Associated Outdoor</i> , 48 So. 3d 864, 870 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010)	24
<i>Caduceus v. Graney</i> , 137 So. 3d 987, 992 (Fla. 2014)	22
<i>Dailey v. Leshin</i> , 792 So. 2d 527 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	26
<i>Daniels v. Weiss</i> , 385 So. 2d 661 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	17
<i>Fabbiano v. Demings</i> , 91 So. 3d 893, 894-95 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2012)	24
<i>Fla Power Corp v. City of Winter</i> , 887 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 2004)	32
<i>Flores v. Riscomp</i> , 35 So. 3d 146, 148 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	24
<i>Keel v. Brown</i> , 162 So. 2d 321, 323 (Fla. 2d DCA 1964)	24
<i>Kiehl v. Brown</i> , 546 So. 2d 18, 19 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	25

<i>Leavitt v. Quality</i> , 939 So. 257 (Fla 1 st DCA 2006)	28
<i>Livingston v. Malever</i> , 137 So. 113 (1931)	17
<i>Page v. MacMullen</i> , 849 So. 2d 15, 16 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003)	27
<i>Peoples Natl v. First Union</i> , 667 So. 2d 876, 879 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	32
<i>Phillips v. Ostrer</i> , 481 So. 2d 1241, 1246 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	38
<i>Pierard v. Aerospatiale</i> , 689 So. 2d 1099, 1101 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	38
<i>School Board v. Surette</i> , 394 So. 2d 147 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1981)	27
<i>Sossa v. Newman</i> , 647 So. 2d 1018 (4 th DCA 1994)	35
<i>Surf Drugs v. Vermette</i> , 236 So. 2d 1111 (1970)	23
<i>Tels v. Ry Express</i> , 321 U.S. 342, 348-49	

(1944)	23
<i>Totura v. Williams</i> , 754 So. 2d 671, 681 (Fla. 2000)	22
<i>Trumbull Ins. Co. v. Wolentarski</i> , 2 So. 3d 1050 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009)	17
<i>West Boca v. Marzigliano</i> , 965 So. 2d 240, 243 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2007)	34
<i>West Volusia v. Jones</i> , 668 So. 2d 635 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996)	27

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITY

Rule 1.190, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure (1967)	23
Rule 15(c)(1)(b)	28
